

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6592-6593/2009

ASHRAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 30/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Jasaswini Mishra, Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pradeep Purohit, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 17.3.2010 of last chance, sole  
respondent failed to file counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj