

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6592-6593/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in IA No. 499/2009 in Criminal Appeal No. 11/2009 & IA No. 36/2009 in MCRLC No. 39/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ASHRAF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Pandey, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State has submitted that these Special Leave Petitions have become infructuous as the Appeal itself has been finally disposed of by High Court.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as infructuous.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master